Ú± PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR	WM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
og 110-1374 n s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s	KKS UNLT
Tob settings C □ □ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Wells Fargo Business Credit,  Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Minnesota	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Spectrum Organic Products, Internal Inc. Address: 1304 South Point Blvd.  Street Address: Petaluma CA 94954 City: State: Zip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏬 Yes 🍱 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other Release of Security Agree  Execution Date:  June 1, 2001	Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State California  California  Other  Other  Prepresentative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2146445 2147800 attached ☐ Yes ☑ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Sherrese M. Smith Internal Address: Arnold & Porter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 6.5 \( 0.0 \)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 555 Twelfth Street, N.	W 8. Deposit account number:
CityWashington State:D.C. Zip: 20004	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocupy of the original document.  Sherrese M. Smith	June 22, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

### RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Security Agreement dated as of June 1, 2001, made by WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation, ("Secured Party") to Spectrum Organic Products, Inc., a California corporation (successor to Organic Food Products, Inc., by operation of merger), with its business address at 1304 South Point Boulevard, Suite 280, Petaluma, California 94954.

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Debtor entered into a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement ("Agreement") which was secured by, inter alia, the granting by Debtor to Secured Party of a security interest in certain Trademarks of the Debtor (collectively "the Collateral"), to secured the obligations of Debtor under the Credit Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement dated October 6, 1999 was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 1999, and is located on Reel 1989 at Frame 823; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in a select portion of the Collateral noted on Exhibit A and any right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the select portion of the Collateral noted on Exhibit A shall hereby cease and terminate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed as of the day and year first written above by an authorized officer of the Secured Party.

> WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. By: Onych of niperio:

Name: Angelo Samperisi

Title: Vice President

#### EXHIBIT A

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### TRADEMARKS

# Mark	Registration	Registration	Serial No.	Filing Date
PARROT BRAND     MILLINA'S FINEST     Grandma Millina's     Kitchen Organic Kids     Meals		03/24/98 03/31/98 06/27/96	75-287501 75-287472 32900226	05/06/97 05/06/97

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002276 FRAME: 0413** 

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	OF CALIFORNIA	) ) ss.	
QUNT	14 OF <u>Los Anscellos</u>	``	-
и <u> 7</u> 2	1,06 1,200	pefore me, Karana	Name and Title of Officer (e.g. "Jane Dos, Notary Public")
erson	ally appeared <u> Aణడల</u>	Symberial	Name of Signer(s)
<del>] per</del> s	ROBERT L TREFFLER Commission # 1141113 Notary Public — Colfornia Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 3, 20	the within inst he/she/they authorized ca signature(s) or entity upon b	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to rument and acknowledged to me that executed the same in his/her/their pacity(ies), and that by his/her/their in the instrument the person(s), or the behalf of which the person(s) acted, instrument.
1		•	hand and official seal.
		<u> </u>	Signature of Notary Public
			<u> </u>
		OPTIONAL	
Though	h the data below is not required	by law, it may prove valua	
Though	h the data below is not required It fraudulent reattachment of this CAPACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY	by law, it may prove value form.	
Though	it fraudulent reattachment of this	by law, it may prove value form.	able to persons relying on the document and coul  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED
preven □	t fraudulent reattachment of trus  CAPACITY(IES) CLAIMED B  .  Individual	by law, it may prove value form. Y SIGNER(S)	able to persons relying on the document and coul DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
preven □	t fraudulent reattachment of this  CAPACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY  Individual  Corporate Officer	by law, it may prove value form.  Y SIGNER(S)  Limited	able to persons relying on the document and cou  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED  DOCUMENT  Release of Security Agreement  Title or Type of Document
	Individual Corporate Officer  Title(s)  Partner(s)  Attomey-In-Fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conservator	by law, it may prove valuate form.  Y SIGNER(S)  Limited	able to persons relying on the document and coul  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED  DOCUMENT  Release of Security Agreement
	It fraudulent reattachment of this  CAPACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY  Individual Corporate Officer  Title(s)  Partner(s)  Attorney-In-Fact Trustee(s)	by law, it may prove valuate form.  Y SIGNER(S)  Limited	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Release of Security Agreement  Title or Type of Document
preven	Individual Corporate Officer  Title(s)  Partner(s)  Attomey-In-Fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conservator	by law, it may prove valuate form.  Y SIGNER(S)  Limited	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Release of Security Agreement  Title or Type of Document  Number of Pages

RECORDED: 06/22/2001

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002276 FRAME: 0414**